Currency translation reserve 6,173 2,740
Fair value through other comprehensive income reserve (1,534) (283)
Cash flow hedging reserve (9,449) (853)
Own credit reserve 530 (960)
Other reserves and treasury shares 1,357 1,126
Total (2,923) 1,770

Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Barclays PLC 50

Over-issuance of US securities under the Barclays Bank PLC US Shelf

Restatement of financial statements

A proportion of the costs associated with the rights of rescission of certain investors are attributable to BPLC’s financial
statements for the year ended 31 December 2021. The comparatives in the quarterly financial information for 2021 and for
the nine months ended 30 September 2021, including those in the consolidated income statement, the consolidated balance
sheet and the consolidated statement of changes in equity included in this document, have been restated to reflect a
provision in respect of the impact of the Over-issuance of Securities.

The table below reflects each of the consolidated financial statement line items that were affected by the restatement:

Impact on the consolidated income statement As reported Restatement As restated

Nine months ended 30.09.21 £m £m £m

Litigation and conduct  (131)  (174)  (305)

Operating expenses  (10,709)  (174)  (10,883)

Profit before tax  6,940  (174)  6,766

Taxation  (1,076)  42  (1,034)

Profit after tax  5,864  (132)  5,732

Year ended 31.12.21 £m £m £m

Litigation and conduct  (177)  (220)  (397)

Operating expenses  (14,439)  (220)  (14,659)

Profit before tax  8,414  (220)  8,194

Taxation  (1,188)  50  (1,138)

Profit after tax  7,226  (170)  7,056

Impact on the consolidated balance sheet
As at 31.12.21 £m £m £m

Current tax liabilities  739  (50)  689

Provisions  1,688  220  1,908

Total liabilities  1,314,074  170  1,314,244

Retained earnings  50,657  (170)  50,487

Total equity  70,211  (170)  70,041

This omission in the financial statements has resulted in the restatement of the prior period Capital comparatives with the
following impact:

• CET1 capital decreased £0.2bn from £47.5bn to £47.3bn. Both transitional and fully loaded CET1 ratios remained
unchanged at 15.1% and 14.7% respectively. The transitional T1 ratio moved from 19.2% to 19.1% and Total transitional
capital ratio moved from 22.3% to 22.2%

• Leverage exposure increased by £1.9bn with the UK leverage ratio decreasing from 5.3% to 5.2% and the average UK
leverage ratio remaining unchanged at 4.9%

• Total own funds and eligible liabilities decreased £0.2bn to £108bn, which was in excess of a restated requirement to